the final guaranteed income payment, whichever comes later, unless sooner terminated as provided herein.  
Under no circumstances shall the term of this Contract extend beyond June 30, 2026, unless otherwise agreed 
to in writing by the Parties. 

3. PAYMENT TO CONTRACTOR.  CONTRACTOR shall receive from COUNTY an amount not to exceed 

One million, five hundred ninety-one thousand Dollars ($1,591,000) as full compensation for the provision of 
Services.  This total amount shall be paid as follows:  COUNTY agrees to pay CONTRACTOR an amount not 
to exceed one hundred and fifty thousand Dollars ($150,000) for administrative activities related to the DCo 
Thrives Guaranteed Income Pilot in accordance with this contract and Attachment 1. Unless otherwise 
specified, CONTRACTOR shall submit an itemized invoice for administrative services to COUNTY by the 
end of the month during which Services are performed.  The COUNTY will also provide to CONTRACTOR 
an amount not to exceed one million, four hundred twenty-five thousand Dollars ($1,425,000) for the purposes 
of disbursing guaranteed income stipends to eligible program participants and survey participation incentives 
for program participants and other survey participants as outlined in Attachment 1 to this contract. 

A Funds Reservation number may be assigned to encumber the funds associated with this contract and must